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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

NOVEMBER 1965 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in November numbered 
457,233 as compared with 425,445 in November 1964, an increase of 31,788 or between 7 and 8 per cent. 
Cumulative data for the eleven month period of January - November inclusive show a total of 8,044,171 
compared to 7,712,011 in the same period of 1964, a gain of 332,160 or 4.3 per cent. 

Province of entry into Canada 
% One day 
in 1964 

Permits issued(l) 

1964 1965 
Change in 
1965 

Change in 
1965 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia , 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia ... 
Yukon Territory .... 

Canada 

72 62 10 - 13.9 

. 
71.5 
60.0 
63.2 
60.1 
66.2 
37.9 
48.4 
6.9 

133 
32,488 
43,053 
309,713 
5.396 
2.723 
1.415 
29,395 
1,057 

123 
32,166 
40,979 
339,964 
4,809 
2,989 
1,380 
33,691 
1,070 

-
-
-
+ 
-
+ 
-
+ 
+ 

10 
322 

2.074 
30,251 

587 
266 
35 

4,296 
13 

-
-
-
+ 
-
+ 
-
+ 
+ 

7.5 
1.0 
4.8 
9.8 
10.9 
9.8 
2.5 
14.6 
1.2 

62.2 425,445 457,233 + 31,788 + 7.5 

January - November 

-

0.1 
63,1 
48.0 
55.5 
47.9 
48.7 
23.2 
37.7 
9.1 

1,006 

11.530 
448,418 
660,667 

5,794,643 
111,315 
59,071 
62,163 
540,616 
22,582 

869 

12,645 
477,959 
675,117 

6,003,674 
115,468 
58,584 
73,059 
600,147 
26,649 

-

+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 

137 

1,115 
29,541 
14.450 
209.031 
4.153 
487 

10.896 
59,531 
4,067 

- 13.6 

+ 9.7 
+ 6.6 
+ 2.2 
+ 3.6 
+ 3.7 
- 0.8 
+ 17.5 
+ 11.0 
+ 18.0 

53.4 7,712.011 8,044,171 + 332,160 + 4.3 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-
001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 

December 1965 
2207-501 

National Accounts and Balance of Payments 

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C, Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
B I B L I O T H E Q U E S T A T I S T I Q U E CANADA 


