CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

DOMINION BUREAU O

STATISTICSAL

OTTAWA - CANADA

JAN 10 1966

Published by Authority of the Minister of Tr

and Commerce OF TH

Vol. 18 No. 11

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

NOVEMBER 1965

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in November numbered 457,233 as compared with 425,445 in November 1964, an increase of 31,788 or between 7 and 8 per cent. Cumulative data for the eleven month period of January - November inclusive show a total of 8,044,171 compared to 7,712,011 in the same period of 1964, a gain of 332,160 or 4.3 per cent.

Province of entry into Canada Newfoundland	% One day in 1964	Permits issued(1)		Change in		% Change in
		1964	1965	1965		1965
		72	62	-	10	- 13.9
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-			-
Nova Scotia	-	133	123	-	10	- 7.5
New Brunswick	71.5	32,488	32,166	-	322	- 1.0
	60.0	43,053	40,979	-	2,074	- 4.8
Quebec Ontario	63.2	309,713	339,964	+	30,251	+ 9.8
	60.1	5,396	4,809	_	587	- 10.9
Manitoba	66.2	2,723	2,989	+	266	+ 9.8
Saskatchewan	37.9	1,415	1,380	_	35	- 2.5
Alberta	48.4	29,395	33,691	+	4,296	+ 14.6
British Columbia Yukon Territory	6.9	1,057	1,070	+	13	+ 1.2
Canada	62.2	425,445	457,233	+	31,788	+ 7.5
	January - November					
Newfoundland	_	1,006	869	_	137	- 13.6
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-		-	-
Nova Scotia	0.1	11,530	12,645	+	1,115	+ 9.7
New Brunswick	63.1	448,418	477,959	+	29,541	+ 6.6
Quebec	48.0	660,667	675,117	+	14,450	+ 2.2
Ontario	55.5	5,794,643	6,003,674	+	209,031	+ 3.6
Manitoba	47.9	111,315	115,468	+	4,153	+ 3.7
Saskatchewan	48.7	59,071	58,584	_	487	- 0.8
Alberta	23.2	62,163	73,059	+	10,896	+ 17.5
British Columbia	37.7	540,616	600,147	+	59,531	+ 11.0
Yukon Territory	9.1	22,582	26,649	+	4,067	+ 18.0
Canada	53.4	7,712,011	8,044,171	+	332,160	+ 4.3

⁽¹⁾ Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication of the proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA

1010495433